
'S 

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 
No D.C.K / D.E / 1/ £2. /2017 Dated: V /o/ 1_i 

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 24-10-2017 

I- A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District 

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi. 

2- The below mentioned member of' committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited 

for the procurement of works vide l).E . D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / 1)1/1099/2017, 

dated 02-10-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement 

Regularity Authority Government of Sindh. 

Following attend the meeting. 

1- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman 
District Engineer, 
District Council Karachi. 

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member 
Accounts Officer., 
District Council Karachi 

3- Mr. Tauqeer Abbas Member 
Executive Engineer. 
D.M.C' ( East) 

3- During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee. 

The tender received on dated 24-10-20 17 were opened before the procurement 

committee in presence of representatives of participants. 

ii- The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop. 

iii- The tender was opened on 24-10-2017at 3.00 PM before the tender opening 

Committee. 

4- The committee was informed that 09 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding 

documents upto dated 24-10-2017 and all participants responsed the bids and received today 

upto 23-10-20 17 in the office of Distt Engineer, l)istrict Council Karachi. 

Mr.Khan Muhamr/itMalik (Member) Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member) Mr. FazallvtehineedGill (Chairman) 
Accounts 1licer Ixccutivc Engineer District Engineer 

District Councf Karachi D.M.0 ( East ) \ '7 District Council Karachi 

(Cont. . . .P/2) 



• I 

(Page No.2) 

5- During the opening of tender received, following status was found. 
Sr.No/ 
Work 
Number 

Name of 1 irms 
Ranking in 

Term of Cost 
Remarks 

01 M/S Rehman & Co 1" Lowest Accepted 
- M/S Khyber Construction Company 2d Lowest ilighcst Rcjectcd 
- M/S Noorani Construction & General Order 

Supplier 
rd 3 Lowest . - 

Ilighest Rejected 

02 M/S Khyber Construction Company V' Lowest Accepted 
- M/S Rehman & Co 2nd Lowest Ilighest Rejected 

M/S Hi Tech Enterprises 3" Lowest 
I lighest Rejected 

03 Wajid Enterprise - - I" Lowest Accepted 
- M/S Multi Tech Enterprise - - 2' Lowest Highest Rjccted 

- M/S Hi Tech Enterprise — 
3'' Lowest 

Rejected 

04M/SFaiq Builder & Developers - 1" Lowest Accepted 
- 

- 

M/S Rehman & Co 2nd Lowest Flighest Rejected 

M/S Khyber Construction Company Lowest 
Ilighest Rejected 

05 M/S Faiq Builder & Developers 1" Lowest Accepted 
- M/S Zeerak Associates 2d Lowest I lghest Rejected 

M/S 1-li 1'ech Enterprise 3d Lowest Flighest Rejected 

06 M/S Sajjad & Fayaz Enterprise 1" Lowest Accepted 
- M/S faiq Builder & Developers 2d Lowest I lighcst Rejected 

- M/S Noorani Construction &General Order 
Supplier 

rd 3 Lowest I lighest Rejected 

6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing 
arithmetically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for 
eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents. 

7- Recommendation. 

Atler due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was 
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective 
tender. 

8- 1)ccision. 

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned 
lowest responsive bidders accordingly. 

Mr. FazaIMiMff6d Gill (Chairman) 
District Fngincer 

/District Council Karachi 

Mr.Khan Muham fi. Malik (Member) 
Accounts 1 1tccr 

1)istrict Coun f Karachi 

Mr.Tauqeer bbas (Member) 
Executive Engineer 

D.M.0 ( East 



Name of Firm Sr.Nu. Signature 

P7/S &L1041 

qjT  iij% £d± 

01 

02 

Pu' at11* &svnfl  

ru' 
 #mn-a aePi44t tj,ctjz;&:i  

Hr ¶aL 

03 

04 

05 

ry)/. rP* 4AULo& 

V)W 2-n'v41c r'&sC40L& 

* &ff1'of 

n1s 2caJzoL 9 
' c syg  

06 

07 

08 

09 

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Subject: N.I.T. Ref No. D.C.K / D.E /1099 Dated 02-10-2107 

Dated of opening: - 24-10-2017, 

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman) 
District Engineer 
strict Council Karachi 

Mr.Khan Muhamm'Malik (Member) 
Accoui Officer 

District Couhcil Karachi 

Mr.TauqeerAbbas (Member) 
Executive Engineer 

D.M.0 (East) 

   



Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi 
Tender Reference No 

Tender Description/name of Work 
/ item 

Method  of Procurement 
Tender Published: 
Total Bid documents Sold: 
Total Bids Received 

No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 /  1099 Dated 02-10-2017 
Improvement of Water Supply Schemes by PIL P.E pipe 
line Nawa line Jam Goth UC Jam Murad Ali & Bhiroo 
Goth UC Tahno  
Single Stage (one envelop)  
Through SPPRA website  
03 Nos 
03 Nos 

3 

Technical Bid Opening date 
(if applicable):  
No. of Bid technically qualified 
(if applicable)  

Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) 

8 N/A 

9 N/A 

10 

1 11 Financial Bid Opening date 24- 10-20 17 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI  
Bid Evaluation Report 

(Work No. 01) 
('render notice No. 1099) opening 24-10-2017. 

1. Bid Evaluation Report:  

S.No 
Name of Firm 

or Bidder 
Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking  
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptanccl 

- rejection 
6 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Remarks 

1 

2 

2 

MIS Rehman & Co 

3 4 5 7 

9,95,881/= 
1' 

Lowest 19.80% Above 
MIS Khyber 
Construction 
Company 9,96,7131= 

2 
Lowest 19.90% Above 

Substantially 
Responsive 

3 
M/S Noorani 
Construction & 
General Order 
Supplier 9,97,128/= 

3rd 

Lowest 19.95% Above 
Substantially 
Responsive -: 

• '[he all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
• The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 MIS Rehman & 

Co declared has the lowest responsixe bidder by the committee and recommended for awarding 
contract to the bidder. 

M . Fazal ood Gill (Chairman) 
istrict Engineer 

istrict Council Karachi 

Mr.Khan Muhamd Malik (Member) 
Accounts flcci' 

District Council Karachi 

Mr.Tauqeer Aas Member) 
Lxccutivc Engineer 

D.M.0 (East) 



Yes 

Available 

Available 

Yes 

1 DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 

EVALUA TION CRITERIA  

(Work No. 01) (NIT 06 Works) 

Tender Notice No.1099 opening date 24 10 2017 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of' Work Improvement of Water Supply Schemes by P/I P.E pipe line Nawa line Jam Goth UC Jam Murad Ali & 
Bhiroo Goth UC Tahno 

M/S Rehman & 
Co 

Available 

Eligibility Criteria 

I. N'l'N 

Sales Tax Registration 

Professional Tax 

Registration certificate 
with Sindh Revenue Board 

M/S Khyber 
Construction Company 

Available 

N.A 

N.A 

Available 

M/S Noorani 
Construction & General 

Order Supplier 

Available 

N.A 

N.a 

Available 

Available 

N.A 

N.A 

Sr. 
No. 

Yes 

OUALIFJCi1 TION 
CRITERIA:  

Minimum Five year's 
experience of relevant field. 

Yes 

8 

'l'urnover of at least last 
three years 

Required Bid Security is 
attached. 

Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

Qualified / Disqualified 

Available 

Available 

Yes 

Available 

Available 

Yes 

Qualified 

5 

6 

Mr.Khan Muham vd Malik (Member) Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Me'hmo hairman) 
Accounts ii licer Executive Engineer , District Engineer 

District Council Karachi D.M.0 (East) District Council Karachi 



\l r ((liairnian) 
l)istrict Engineer 

lMstrict Council Karachi 

Ir.Tauqeer Mibas (Member) 
Executive Engineer 

D.M.0 (East) 

1 
DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 
Work No-Ol N.IJ 06 Works. (Fender notice No 1099) open on 24-10-2017. 

SUBJECT:- Improvement of Water Supply Schemes by P/L P.E pipe line Nawa line Jam Goth UC Jam Murad Ali & Bhiroo Goth UC Tahno 

Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors 

Cost of Schedule Rs 8.3 L287I= 
Add20% Above Rs 1.66:2571= 

Sr.No 
. 

N.imt of I irm or 131d(Ier 
Comparison with Cost offered 

Schedule cost by the Bidder 

Rs9,97,544/= 
I MIS Rehrnan & ( o 

19.80% Above 9,95,881/= 

2 MIS Khyber Construction Company 
19.90% Above 9.96,713/= 

]otal Estimate Cost Rs 9,97,5441= 

M/S Noorani Construction & General Order 
Supplier 

19.95% Abovc 9,97,128/ 

l)i 

Rs 

Amount 
Amount 

of 
of 

fference:- 

1.663/= 

Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost 
9,97,5441 
9.95.881/ 

Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,97,5441 
Estimated / PC Cost 
Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor 

x 100= 0.16% Below 

Rs 
RS 
RS 1,6631= 

Rs9..97544/= 

It is submitted that the lowest rate Quoted b M/S Rehman & Co  at @19.80% Aboveic Schedule Cost arid being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be 
issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-20 10 Amcnded-20 13. 

Mr. Khan Muhan/pd Malik(Mcniber) 
Accoui Officer 

District Couhcil Karachi 



Mr.Khan Muhamm9MaIik (Member) 
Accounts (cr 

I)istrict Coun1 Karachi 

Mr.Tauqeer bbas (Member) 
Executive Engineer 

D.M.0 (East) 

r. Fazal Mehm 
I)istrict Engineer 

istrict Council Karachi 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 
Bid Evaluation Ret)ort  

(Work No. 02) 
(Tender notice No. 1099) opening 24-10-2017. 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi 
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer /2017/ 1099 Dated 02-10-2017 

Tender Description/name of Work 
/ item 

Cleaning & Desalting Of Under Ground Water Tanks OF 
Water Supply Scheme Of UC Malh & UC Murad Memon 

4 Method of Procurement - Single Stage (one envelop) 
5  
6 

Tender Published: - Through SPPRA websitc 
Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 

7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

No. of Bid technically qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) 

11 Financial Bid Opening date 24-10-2017 

1. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S.No Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
accepta nce/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 (5 7 

M/S Khyber 
Construction 1st Substantially 
Company 8,46,256/= Lowest 14.10% Above Responsive 

M/S Rehman & Co Substantially 
8,47,369/= Lowest 14.25% Above Responsive 

3rd 
3 MIS Hi Tech 

Enterprises 8,48,1111= Lowest 14.35% Above 
Substantially 
Responsive 

• The all concerned bidder arc being informed accordingly. 
• The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Khyber 

Construction Company declared has he lowest responsive bidder by the committee and 
recommended for awarding contract t the bidder. 



Mr.Khan Muhamma,Malik (Member) 
Accounts Oèer 

District Council Karachi 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 

E VAL UA TION CRITERIA  

(Work No. 02) (NIT-06 Works) 
Tender Notice No.1099 opening date 2440-2017 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of Work Cleaning & Desalting Of Under Ground Water Tanks OF Water Supply Scheme Of UC Malh & 

UC Murad Memon 

Sr 
N 

1.  

Eligibility Criteria 

NFN 

M/S Khyber 

Construction 

Company 

M/S Rehman & Co M/S Hi Tech Enterprises 

Available Available Available 

2.  Sales Tax Registration 
N.A N.A N.A 

3.  Professional Tax 
N.A N.A N.a 

Registration certificate 
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available 

6 

OUALIFIATION 
CRITERIA: 

Minimum Five year's 
experience of relevant field. 

Turnover of at least last 
three years 

Yes Yes Yes 

Available Available Available 

Required Bid Security is 
attached. 

Available Available Available 

8 

Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualified QUhhCd /Dqwiliticd 
Qualified Qualified 

Mr.TauqeerAas (Member) Mr. Fazal Me moe; i (Chairman) 
Executive Engineer District Engineer 

D.M.0 (East) ' /p.4strict Council Karachi 



• Fazal Mernoodill(Chiri,i;i,i) 
District Engineer 

District Council Karachi 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI  
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Vork No-02 N.l.106 Works. (render nolice No 1099) open on 24-10-2017. 

SUBJECT:- Ckaning & DesaItin Of Under Ground Water Tanks OF Water Supply Scheme Of UC Malh & UC Murad Memon 

Sr 
No l)ctail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors 

Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder 

MIS Khyber Construction Company 

i Cost of Schedule 
Add20% Above on item no 2,3. & 4 
Add 10 % Above on item no 01  

Rs 7,41,680/= 
Rs 64,5611= 
Rs 41.887/= 
Rs 8,48,128/= 

Comparison with 
Schedule cost  

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

14.10% Above 8,46,256/= 

Total Estimatc Cost Rs 8,48,128/= 
2 MIS Rehrnan & Co 

8,47,369/= 14.25% Above 

3 MIS Hi Tech EnterpriseS 

14.35% Above 8,48,111/= 

Total Estimate Cost I PC Cost Rs 8,48,128/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost  

Amount of Estimated I PC Cost Rs 8,48,128/= 
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 8.46.256/=  
Di ffcrcnce:- RS 1,872/ 

Rs 1.872/= x 100 = 0.22% Below 
Rs 848,128/=  

It is submitted that the lowest rate Quoted by MIS Khvber Construction Company at c14.10% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest iii competition. If approved the 
work order may he issued after the compliance olall formalities of SPI'RA Rule-2010 Amended-20l 

Mr. Khan Muhat1iid Malik(Mcmbcr) Mr.Tauqccrbbas (Member) 
AccØis Officer Executive Engineer 

District (.ouncil Karachi D.M.0 (East) 



Total Bids Received 03 Nos 

Name of Procuring Agency:  
Tender Reference No 

District Council Karachi 
No. D.C.K/District Engineer/20171  1099 Dated 02-10-2017 
PIL Sewerage line and water line at camp Office Shaikh Farced Goth 
Including making motor able road Improvement/Repair of lflock-B 
including repair and cleaning of Septic tanks / 0.11 Tank at [C 
Manghopir DCK  

3 
Tender Description/name of Work 
/ item 

Method of Procurement 
Tender Published: 
Total Bid documents Sold: 

Single Stage (one envelop) 
Through SPPRA website  
03 Nos 

Technical Bid Opening date 
(if applicable):  
No. of Bid technically qualified 
(if applicable)  

Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) 

8 N/A 

9 N/A 

10 

Financial Bid Opening date 24-10-2017 11 

L 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 
Bid Evaluation Report 

(Work No. 03) 
(Tender notice No. 1099) opening 24-10-2017. 

S.No 

2 

1. Bid Evaluation Report: 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

!ejcct10fl_ 
6 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Remarks 

2 3 4 5 

M/S Wajid 
Enterprise 

9,33,422/= 
'St  

Lowest 

Part A 10% Above 
Part B 19.65% Above 
Part C Estimate Rate 

Part D Offer Rate 

MIS Multi Tech 
Enterprise 

9,34,206/= 

nd 

Lowest 

Part A 10.05% Above 
Part B 19.70% Abovc 
Part C 0.10% Above 

Part D Offer Rate 
Substantially 
Rest insive 

3 MIS Hi Tech 
Enterprise 

9,34,9431= 

3rd 

Lowest 

Part A 10. 10% Above 
Part B 19.90% Above 
Part C 0.11% Above 

Part D Offer Rate 
Substantially 
Responsive 

• The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
• The FE concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 MIS Wajid 

Enterprise declared has the lowest kesponsive  bidder by the committee and recommended for 
awarding contract to the bidder. 

MrTauqe Abbas (Member) 
Executivc Engineer 

D.M.0 (East) 

Mr. Fazal MehmdGiII (Chairman) 

4 District knginecr 
I District Council Karachi 

Mr.Khan Muhampa'd Malik (Member) 
Accounts $ticer 

I)istrict CouE!il Karachi 



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 

EVALL/A TION CRITERIA  

(Work No. 03) (NIT-06 Works) 

Tender Notice No.1099 opening date 24-10-2017 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of Work P/I Sewerage line and water line at camp Office Shaikh Fareed Goth Including making motor able road 

Improvement/Repair of Block-B including repair and cleaning of Septic tanks / O.H Tank at UC Manghopir DCK 

M/S Multi Tech 
Enterprise 

Available 

Sr. 
No. 

1.  

2.  

3.  

N.i\ 

N.A 

4.  Available 

Eligibility Criteria 

NTN 

Salcs Fax Registration 

Professional Tax 

Registration certificate 
with Sindh Revenue Board 

M/S Wajid 
Enterprise 

Available 

N.A 

N.A 

Available 

M/S Hi Tech Enterprise 

Available 

N.A 

N.a 

Available 

O1JALIFJA TION 
CRITERIA:  

Minimum Five year's 
experience of relevant field. 5 Yes Yes Yes 

6 
Turnover of at least last 
three years 

Available Available Available 

7
aitac lied. 
Required Bid Security is 

Bid is signed. named and 

8
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

9
Qualified / Disqualified 

Available Available Available 

Yes Yes Yes 

Quali ed Qualified Qualified 

V 
Mr.Khan Muhamma/v1alik (Member) 

Accounts Offi[er 

District Council Karachi 

Mr.Tauq rAbb.s (Member) 

Executiv- Engineer 

D.M.0 (East) 

L) \\\tI\ 
Mr. Fazal Mè'hmo airman) 

District Engineer 

I District Council Karachi 



Rate Quoted by the Contractors 

Part A 10% Above 
Part B 19.65% Above 
Part C Estimate Rate 

Part D Offer Rate 

MIS Wajid Enterprise 

9,33,422/= 
Part A 10.05% Above 
Part B 19.70% Above 
Part C 0.10% Above 

Part D Offer Rate 

MIS Multi Tech Enterprise 
9,34,206/= 

Part A 10.10% Above 
Part B 19.90% Above 
Part C 0.11% Above 

Part D Offer Rate 

3 MIS Hi Tech Enterprise 
9,34,943/= 

Comparison with 
Schedule cost 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder 

Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest hid cost 

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs 9,36,3991= 
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.33.422/=  

1)1 ffcrcnce:- RS 2,977/= 

Rs2,977/= xl00= 

Rs 9,36,3991=  
0.31% Below 

 

  

Faz ebmood Gill (Chairman) 
District Engineer 

Disirict Council Karachi 

Mr.Tauqccr ibas (Member) 
Executive Engineer 

D.M.0 (East) 

It is submitted that the lowest rate Quoted by M/S Walid Enterprise at @Part A 10% 
Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compli 

bove Part B 19.65% Above Part C Estimate Rate Part D Of 
cc of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amendcd-2013. 

r Rate the Schedule 

Mr. Khan MuhanId \IaIik(slembcr) 
Accotus Officer 

District Council Karachi 

1)ISTR1CT COUNCIL KARACHI  
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT  

Work No.03 N.l.T 06 Works. (Tender notice No 1099) open on 24-10-2017. 

SUBJECT:- PIL Sewerage line and water line at camp Office Shaikh Fareed Goth Including making motor able road Improvement/Repair of Block-B 
including repair and cleaning of Septic tanks / OH Tank at UC Maughopir DCK 

Sr 
No Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost 

Part A Cost of Schedule Rs 2,72,619/= 
Add20% Above except item no 4 & 5 Rs 28.9371= 

Rs 3,01,556/= 

Part B Cost of Schedule Rs 1,57,184/= 
Add20% Above Rs 31.437/= 

Rs l,88,621/= 

Part C Cost of Schedule Rs 2,08,647/= 

Part D Offer Rate RS 2.37.575/= 

Part A+ B+C+D Rs 9,36,3991= 
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,36,399/= 

Total Estimate Cost! PC Cost Rs 9,36,399/= 



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 
Bid Evaluation Report 

(Work No. 04) 
(Tender notice No. 1099) opening 24-10-2017. 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi 
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017/ 1099 Dated 02-10-20 17 

Tender Description/name of Work 
/ item 

Providing Laying Water Supply Line (P.E) Pipe at Wali 
Muhammad farm Damba Goth UC Konkar D.C.K 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) 
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website 
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

No. of Bid technically qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) 

11 Financial Bid Opening datc 24-10-2017 

1. Bid Evaluation Report:  

S.No Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Rankmg  
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

I 
M/S Faiq Builder & 
Developers 7,99,1291= 

1" 
Lowest 19.80% Above 

Substantially 
Responsive 

2 
M/S Rehinan & Co 

7.99,7961= Lowest 19.90% Above 
Substantially 
Responsive 

M/S Khyber 
Construction 
Company - 8,00,130/ 

3rd 

Lowest 19.95% Above 
Substantially 
Responsive 

• The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
• '['he E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Faiq 

Builder & Developers declared has thejowest responsive bidder by the committee and 
recommended for awarding contract t4\he bidder. 

Mr.Khan Muhamrja'd Malik (Member) 
Accounts 1icer 

District Council Karachi 

Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member) 
Executive Engineer 

D.M.0 (East) 

Mr. Fazal MehmoodGill (Chairman) 
District Engineer 

c../District Council Karachi 



M/S Faiq Builder 

& Developers 

Available 

M/S Rehman & Co 

Available 

Sr. 

No. 

1. NTN 

Eligibility Criteria 

Mr.Khan Muham/ad Malik (Member) 
Accounts &fficer 

District Council Karachi 

Mr.Tauqe Abbas (Member) 
Executive Engineer 

D.M.0 (East) 

r. 
') p.istrict Engineer 
'istrict Council Karachi 

2. Sales 'Fax Registration 

3. Professional 'l'ax 

4.  

OUALIFI('A TION 
CRITERIA:  

Minimum Five year's 
experience of relevant field. 

Turnover of at least last 
three years 

Required Bid Security is 
attached. 

Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of (lie firm along 
with authorization letter. 

Qualified / I)isqualilied 

Registration certificate - 
with Sindh Revenue Board 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

N.A 

N.A 

Available 

Yes 

N.A 

N.A 

Available 

Yes 

Available 

Available 

M/S Khyber 

Construction Company 

Available 

N.A 

N.a 

Available 

Yes 

Available 

Available 

Yes 

Qualified 

C'- DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 

E VAL UA TION CRITERIA  

(Work No. 04) (NIT-06 Works) 

Tender Notice No.1099 opening date 24-10- 2017 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of Work Providing Laying Water Supply Line (P.E) Pipe at Wali Muhammad farm Damba Goth 

UC Konkar D.C.K 



Sr 
No 

Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors 

Comparison with 
Schedule cost 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

19.80% Above 7,99,1291= 

19.90% Above 7,99,7961= 

19.95% Above 8,00,130/= 

1 Cost of Schedule Rs 6,67,053/= 
Add20% Above Rs 1,33,4111= 

Rs 8,00,463/= 

Sr.No 'anie of Firm or Bidder 

MIS Faiq Builder & l)e dopers 

'I'otal Estimate Cost Rs 8,00,463/= 
2 MIS Rehrnan & Co 

3 MIS Khyber Construction Company 

Below on Estimate Cost PC I Cost of lowest bi(I cost 

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs 8,00,4631 
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 7.99.129/=  

1)i fferencc:- RS 1,334/= 

Rs 1,334/= x 100= O.16% Below 

Rs 8,00,463/  

Total Estimate Cost I PC Cost Rs 8,00,463/= 

Mr. Fazal Mchrn
4

paffGiIl (Chairman) 
District Engineer 

,/District Council Karachi 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI  
COMPARATIVE STATEMEN1'  

Work No-04 N.l.T06 Works. (Tender notice No 1099) open on 24-10-2017. 

SUBJECT:- Providing Laying Water Sunply Line (P.E) Pipe at Wali Muhammad farm Damba Goth UC Konkar D.C.K 

It is submitted that the lowest rate Quoted by M/S Faiq Builder & Developers at@I9.O% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. II' approved the work 

order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rulc-2010 Amended-2013. 

S. 

Mr. Khan Muhantid Malik(Member) 
Acco!1i Officer 

District Council Karachi 

Mr.Tauqecr Abbas (Member) 
Executive Engineer 

D.M.0 (East) 



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 
Bid Evaluation Report 

(Work No. 05) 
(Tender notice No. 1099) opening 24-10-2017. 

I Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi 
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer /2017/ 1099 Dated 02-10-2017 

3 
Tender Description/name of Work 
/ item 

Providing Laying Water Supply Line (P.E) Pipe at Rangers 
Firing Range UC Konkar D.C.K 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) 
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website 
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 
No. of Bid technically qualified 

Bid(s) Rejected 

N/A 

10 (Nil) 

11 Financial Bid Opening date 24-10-2017 

1. Bid Evaluation Report:  

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

4 

I" 
Lowest 

2 
Lowest 

3 

Lowest 

Reasons for 
accepta ncel 

rejection  
6 

Substantially 
Responsive  

S.No 

M/S Faiq Builder & 
Developers 

M/S Zeerak 
Associates 

M/S 1-li i'cch 
lnterprisc 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

2 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

7.70,358/= 

3 

Substantially 
19.90% Above Resonsivc  

Substantially 
19.95% Above Responsive 

• The all concerned bidder arc being informed accordingly. 
• The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Faiq 

Builder & Developers declared has th lowest responsive bidder by the committee and 
recommended for awarding contract t the bidder. 

Mr.Khan Muharr6ad Malik (Member) 
AccountOfIiccr 

District Council Karachi 

Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member) 
Lxccuti'.c Lniiiccr 

D.M.( (kast) 

Mr. Fazal Mehnàd Gill (Chairman) 
L)istrct Ingineer 

I A District Council Karachi 

7,69,395/= 

7,70,037/= 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 

5 

19.80% Above 

Remarks 



Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member) 
Accounts ficer 

District Council Karachi 

Mr.TauqeeAbbas (Member) 
Executive Engineer 

D.M.0 (East) 

Lan) Gill (Cha Mr. Fazal 
District Engineer 

Distnct Council Karachi 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 

I

E VAL UA TION CRITERIA  

(Work No. 05) (NIT-06 Works) 
Tender Notice No.1099 opening date 24-10-2017 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of Work Providing Laying Water Supply Line (P.E) Pipe at Rangers Firing Range UC Konkar D.C.K 

Sr. 
No. 

Eligibility Criteria 
M/S Faiq Builder 

& Developers 
M/S Zeerak Associates M/S Hi Tech Enterprise 

I. NTN 
Available \ allah] Available 

2.  Sales Tax Registration 
N.A N.A N.A 

3.  Professional Tax 
N.A N.A N.a 

4 Registration certificate 
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available 

OUALIFICA TION 
cRITERL4: 

Minimum Five year's 
experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes 

6 
Turnover of at least last 
three years Available Available Available 

Required Bid Security is 
attached. Available Available Available 

8 

Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualified / Disqualified 
Qual4ed Qualified Qualified 



Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost 
Sr 
No Rate Quoted by the Contractors 

Rs 6,42,233/= 
Rs 1.28.4461= 
Rs 7,70,679/= 

Comparison with 
Schedule cost 

19.80% Above 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

7,69,3951= 

Cost of Schedule 
Add20% Above 

Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder 

M/S Faiq Builder & Developers 

Total Estimate Cost Rs 7,70,6791= 
M/S Zeerak Associates 

19.90% Above 
2 

7,70,037/= 

M/S Hi Tech Enterprise 
I 9.95% Above 

3 
7,70,3581= 

Below on Estin,ate Cost PC / Cost of lo%% est hid cost  

Amount of Estimated / l'C Cost Rs 7,70,679/= 
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 7.69.395/=  

Difference:- RS 1,284/= 

Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 7,70,6791= 

RsI.284/= xlOO= 

Rs 7,70,679/= 
0.16% Below 

Mr. Khan Muhamrf \lalik(lemher) 
Accountflticcr 

District CouiTèil Karachi 

Mr.Tauqe Abbas (Member) 
Executive Engineer 

D.M.0 (East) 

Mr. Fazl Mihiliood Gil irman) 
1)1st gineer 
ct Council Karachi 

4 DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI  
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Work \o-(b \l.T 06 Works. (Fender notice No 1099) open on 24-10-2017. 

SUBJECT:- Providing Laying Water Supply Line (P.E) Pipe at Rangers Firing Range UC Konkar D.C.K 

It is submitted that the lowest rate Quoted by M/S Faiq Builder & Developers at @19.1% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work 
order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities ofSPPRA Rule-2010 Amcnded-2013. 



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 
Bid Evaluation Report 

(Work No. 06) 
(Tender notice No. 1099) opening 24-10-2017. 

Name of Procuring Agency: 
Tender Reference No  

District Council Karachi 
No. D.C.K / District Engineer /2017/1099 Dated 02-10-2017  

Tender Description/name of Work 
/ item 

4 Method of Procurement 
Tender Published: 
Total Bid documents Sold: 
Total Bids Received  
Technical Bid Opening date 

 (if applicable):  
No. of Bid technically qualified 

ifa' .licable
N/A 

(Nil) 

Financial Bid Opening date 24- 10-20 17 

1. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S.No 
Name of Firm 

or Bidder 
Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

rejection 
6 

Substantially 
esponsive 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Remarks 

I 2 

M/S Sajjad & Fayaz 
Enterprise 

MIS iaiq Builder & 
Developers 

3 

9,53,7O2fr 

9,55,480/ 

4 

1" 
Lowest 

Lowest 

5 

7.30% Above 

7.50% Above 
M/S Noorani 
Construction 
&General Order 
Supplier 9,55,9241= 

3rd 

Lowest 7.55% Above 
Substantially 
Responsive 

• The all concerned bidder arc being informed accordingly. 
• The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 MIS Sajjad & 

Fayaz Enterprise declared has the lo est responsive bidder by the committee and 
recommended for awarding contract t the bidder. 

 

Mr.Tauqeer bbas (Member) 
\ecuti\ Engineer 
1).M.0 (East) 

Mr. FazabotJtiIl (Chairman) 
iyrstrict Engineer 

1)istrict Council Karachi 

Mr.Khan Muhammadlik (Member) 
Ax iints 0111 r 

)istrict Council arachi 

10 Bid(s) Rejected 

11 

3 

8 

9 

P/L Sewerage line at Gui Muhammad Qalandarani Goth 
UC Mai Ghari 

 Single Stage (one envelop) 
 Through SPPRA wcbsitc 

N/A 

03 Nos  
03 Nos 



Sr. 
No. 

MIS faiq Builder & 
Developers 

MIS Sajjad & 
Fayaz Enterprise 

Available 

N.A 

N.A 

M/S Noorani 
Construction &Gencral 

Order Supplier 

Available 

N.A 

N.a 

Eligibility Criteria 

Sales Tax Registration 

Professional Tax 

Available 

N.A 

N.A 

Registration certificate 
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available 

Yes 

Available 

Available 

Yes 

OUALIFICA TION 
CRITERIA:  

Minimum Five year's 
experience of relevant field. 

Turnover of at least last 
three years 

Required Bid Security is 
attached. 

5 

6 

7 

Yes 

Available 

Available 

Yes 

Available 

Available 

Bid is signed. named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

8 Yes Yes 

Qualified / Disqualified 
Quali ed Qualified Qualified 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 

E V4 L (IA TION CRITERIA  

(Work No. 06) (NIT-06 Works) 
Tender Notice No.1099 opening date 24-10-2017 

Eliibilitv / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of Work P/LSewerage line at Gui Muhammad Qalandarani Goth UC Mai Ghari 

Mr.Khan Muhamn
,

,MaIik (Member) 

Accounts QJcer 

District Cou&il Karachi 

Mr.Tauq -rAbbas (Member) 
Executive Engineer 

D.M.0 (East) 

Mr. Fazai Mehmood Gill (Chairman) 

District Engineer 
District Council Karachi 



Rs2,,086/= x 100 = 
Rs 9,55,788/= 

0.210/,, Below 

Sr 
No Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors 

Name of Firm or Bidder 
Comparison with Cost offered 

Schedule cost by the Bidder 
Cost of Schedule Rs 8,88,819/= 

Add 12.25% Above Except item no 4&5 Rs 66.9691= 
Rs 9,55,7881= 

Sr.No 

M/S Sajjad & Fayaz Enterprise 
7.30% Above 9,53 702/= I 

Total istimatc Cost Rs 9,55,788/= 
MIS faiq Builder & Developers 2 

7.50% Above 9,55,480/ 

M/S Noorani Construction &General Order 
Supplier 7.55% Above 9,55,9241= 

Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost 

Amount of Estimated I PC Cost 
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor 
I)ilIerence:- 

Rs 9,55,788/ 
RS 9.53.7021=  
RS 2,086/= 

Total 1stimatc Cost / i'C Cost Rs 9,55,788/= 

. DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI  
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Work No-06 Nil 06 Works. (render notice No 1099) open on 24-10-2017. 

SUBJECT:- P/L Sewerage line at Gui Muhammad Qalandarani Goth CC Mai Ghari 

R is submitted that the lowest rate Quoted by MIS Saiiad & Favaz Enterprise  at a7.30% bove the Schedule Cost and being the locst in competition. If approved the work 
order ma be issued alicr the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amcndcd-2013. 

Mr. Khan Muhamm d alik(Member) \tr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member) \Ir. laiai \bhthood (; airman) 
Accounts ( icer Executive Engineer Distri gincer 

l)istrict Coun Karachi l).Nl.0 (East) \ / District Council Karachi 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21

